

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 12th April, 2024**

FOR AMENDMENT :

1. TP/2252/2022

P. C. : Shri. D R Mishra Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner on praecipe filed. Hence, adjourned for order.

2 It is appeared that in the petition, final order has been passed. Thereafter, father of the petitioner and brother of the deceased, had filed a praecipe and thereby made certain allegation about the pleading. Hence, the petition was listed on 05.04.2023. and the department was directed not to proceed with the order passed in the petition, by which final order has been granted.

3. Hence, considering this situation, it would be proper to give an intimation of Ld. Advocate for the father and brother of the deceased viz. Surajmohan Kapoor and Preen Suraj Kapoor who had appeared on 05.04.2023. Hence, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner to intimate the purpose of praecipe to the Ld. Advocate for Ms. Rima Oke . Hence, Petitioner to take steps and file the praecipe regarding the compliance.

4. S. O. to 22.04.2024

12.04.2024

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**