

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 25th July, 2024

FOR COMPLIANCE:

7. TP/2252/2022
with
TPAC(L)/15172/2024
(ECHCBM02094232024)

P. C. : Shri. D R Mishra Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that Third Party Application is pending and same is listed tomorrow for hearing and he will take steps in this regard. Thus, no purpose will be served by keeping the matter pending on the board.

2. Removed from the board with liberty to list, if required, subject to intimation to the other side.

25.07.2024

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department