

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2252 OF 2022

Rochelle Kapoor W/o Vikram Kapoor ....PETITIONER

V/S

Vikram Surajmohan Kapoor @ Vikram Suraj ....RESPONDENT  
Kapoor Vikram S. Kapoor(deceased)

WITH

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTRY NO. 196 OF 2026

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2252 OF 2022

Pareen Surajmohan Kapoor ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rochelle Vikram Kapoor ....RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 154 OF 2026

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2252 OF 2022

Rochelle Kapoor W/o Vikram Kapoor (plaintiff)...PETITIONER

V/S

Pareen Surajmohan Kapoor (defendant) ....RESPONDENT

WITH

THIRD PARTY APPLICATIONS FOR CC LODGING NO. 15172 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2252 OF 2022

Pareen Surajmohan Kapoor ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rochelle Kapoor W/o Vikram Kapoor ....RESPONDENT

(Remove From Board)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J

**DATE :** 24th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

No orders.

( ASSOCIATE )